Service Town Hall Main Hall bookings	Fees & Charges Description of charge			2023/24							Dranged	Final Gross	
Town Hall	Description of charge		A		2024/25 (inc. VAT, where		Gross Charge			Vat	Proposed Gross charge	Charge 2026/27	
		Notes	Appro x.Var.	where applicable)	applicable	2025/26		VAT Rate	Net 2026/27		2026/27	TBA	Notes 25/26
		All prices include VAT	+-										
Main Hall bookings		*Subject to 25% discount for charity/community events	1										
	Receptions	Hours from 10am - midnight (bar closes at 11pm)	5%	£612	£637	£656	£656	Exempt	£689	£ -	£689		
	*Dinner Dances/Galas	Hours from 10am - midnight (bar closes at 11pm)	5%	£408	£424	£437	£437	Exempt	£459	£ -	£459		
	Civil Ceremonies and Civil Partnerships	Up to 3 hours	5%	£284	£295	£304	£304	Exempt	£319	£ -	£319		
	*Exhibitions/Sales/Conferences	Half day (max 6 hours)	10%	£150	£156	£161	£161	Exempt	£177	£ -	£177		
		Full day (max 9.5 hours)	10%	£272	£283	£291	£291	Exempt	£320	£	£320		
	N.B. If any of the above events have TTC ticket sales	Half day (max 6 hours) B/Hols Additional staff costs may be charged	1	n/a	n/a								No difference in price for Sunday
	then VAT will be charged at 20%	Full day (max 9.5 hours) B/Hols Additional staff costs may be charged	1	n/a	n/a								No difference in price for Sunday
			1										
	Wedding Ceremony and Receptions		5%	£612	£637	£656	£656	Exempt	£ 689.00	£ -	£689		
	1 hour charge for the wedding ceremony		1			£39.00	£46.80	20.00%	£ 39.00	£ 7.80	£46.80		
	Kitchen Hire (all facilities): Wedding Receptions, Dinner D	ances, Gala Dinners (per head charge)	0%	£4	£4	£3.33	£4	20.00%	£ 3.33	£ 0.67	£4		
	Basic kitchen hire (for light refreshments): Conferences, 5		5%	£54	£56	£48.53	£58	20.00%	£ 50.83	£ 10.17	£61		
	Kitchen Hire (all facilities excl banquet roll) for Day & Eve		5%	£102	£106	£90.98	£109	20.00%	£ 95.00	£ 19.00	£114		
			1										
	TTC Event Double Pitch - 14 x 6ft pitch with tre	stle tables provided	0%			£75.00	£90	20.00%	£ 75.00	£ 15.00	£90		
	TTC Event Single Pitch - 7 x 6ft pitch with trest		0%			£41.67	£50	20.00%	£ 41.67	£ 8.33	£50		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		1										
Rundle Room	*Meetings/Presentations		1										
tunule noom	meetings/ resentations	Half day rate (max 6 hours)	5%	£68	£71	£73	£73	Exempt	£ 77.00	£ -	£77		
	N.B. If any of the above events have TTC ticket sales	Full day (max 9.5 hours)	5%	£102	£106	£109	£109	Exempt	£ 114.00	£ -	£114		
	14.b. If any of the above events have the treatment		1	n/a									at difference is using far Condern Additional abangon many analytics DII
	then VAT will be charged at 20%	Half day rate (max 6 hours) B/Hols Additional staff costs may be charged	1	11/0	n/a	n/a	n/a				n/a	n/a	No difference in price for Sunday. Additional charges may apply for BH
		Full day (now max 9.5 hours) B/Hols Additional staff costs may be charged	1	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a				n/a	n/a	No difference in price for Sunday. Additional charges may apply for BH
	Wedding/Civil Ceremonies & Civil Partnerships	Full day (now max 3.5 hours) by nois Additional staff costs may be charged	5%	£102	£106		£109	Exempt	£ 114.00	£ -	£114		
	1 hour charge for the wedding ceremony		0%			£39.00	£46.80	20.00%	£ 39.00	£ 7.80	£46.80		
	Evening Parties 6pm - midnight (bar closes at 11pm)		5%	£305	£317	£327	£327	Exempt	£ 343.00	£ -	£343		
	Evening Parties opin - monight (but closes at 11pm)												
Ontional outras	Event/bar extension	From midnight to 1am (bar closes at midnight as opposed to 11pm)	5%	£120	£125	£107.29	£129	20.00%	£ 112.50	£ 22.50	£135		
Optional extras	Stage extension blocks (per set up and break down)	Tront months to zum (but doses at manght as opposed to 12pm)	5%	£90	£94		£97		£ 85.00	£ 17.00	£102		
	Advertising banner	(per week rate)	0%	£44			£48			£ 8.00	£48		
	Advertising poster	(per week rate)	0%	£33	£34		£35		£ 29.17	£ 5.83	£35		
	N.B. No change to eligibility criteria for advertising banne	•	1										
	14.0. 140 change to engineery triteria for advertising name		1										
	Stage lighting		3%	£33	£34	£29.18	£35	20.00%	£ 30.00	£ 6.00	£36		
	PA System (inc mics, Amp, Loop etc.)		0%	£18	£20	£17.50	£21	20.00%		£ 3.50	£21		
	Basic lighting rig and spots		5%	£18	£18	£17.55	£21	20.00%		£ 3.67	£22		
	DMX, Moving Heads, Light System x 4		6%	£30	£30	£25.75	£31	20.00%	£ 27.50		£33		
	Technical Support, Lighting Operator	(per hour rate)	5%	£18	£20	£17.50	£21	20.00%	£ 18.33	£ 3.67	£22		
	Portable Bar	w ·	5%	£90	£94	£80.68	£97	20.00%	£ 85.00	£ 17.00	£102		
Catering	Tea/coffee/biscuits at events	(per head rate)	0%	£2	£2	£1.67	£2	20.00%	£ 1.67	£ 0.33	£2		
enressing.	Tea & Coffee only	(per head rate)	0%	£1.50	£1.50	£1.25	£1.50	20.00%		£ 0.25	£1.50		
	Access to tea & coffee facilities	We the second se	8%	£12	£12	£10	£12	20.00%		£ 2.17	£13		
	Banquet roll table covering	Round tables (per table)	0%	£8		£6.67	£8	20.00%	£ 6.67	£ 1.33	£8		
	Sandaet tou table covering	Rectangular tables (per table)	0%	£5	£5	£4.17	£5	20.00%	£ 4.17	£ 0.83	£5		
Discounts	Multi day Bookings - Five Consecutive Day Hire £256 rate	-	10%	£1,087	£1,130	£1,164	£1,164	Exempt	£ 1,280.00	£	£1,280		Based on 4 days at full rate with 5th day free
Discounts	Multi day Bookings - Three Consecutive Days Hire £239 r.		5%	£543	£565	£684	£684	Exempt	£ 718.00		£718		Increase to bring daily saving comp. in-line with 5-day multi hire
Cleaning	Cleaning charge penalty	(per hour rate)	0%	£100	£100	£83.33	£100	20.00%	+	£ 16.67	£100		
Cleaning Charity Discounts	25% discount for registered charity groups per space (sub	·		25%	25%	25%	25%				25%	25%	
	For any hour or part hour after a booking £41 per hour w		5%	£36	£38	£39	£39		£ 41.00	£ -	£41		
Additional Charges			1		£25				-				

1		l		001777	adwaya		***		00:017	%S	(per table space rate)	**Market tables space
		05.113	03	05'113	†qm9x3	113	113	113	£10.50			
												Pannier Market
							-				The Guildhall Car Park - commercial rate half day	
	AOq				%0Z	AOq			£523		Hire The Guildhall Car Park - commercial rate per day	
	AO4				%0Z	AOq		€208	791/3			
	AO9			-	fqməx3	AOq		773	£20		The Meadows - "Pop up", Classes etc. per session per day	
	AOq				Exempt	AOq			£172		The Meadows - commercial rate half day	
	AOq				1qmex3		1		£250		Hire The Meadows - commercial rate per day	
												Other outside spaces
		013	79.1 3		%07	63			02.83	%11	Fizz (Champagne / Prosecco) Per bottle	790000
		83	£ 1.33						0S.63	% t T	Wine Per Bottle	Coumunity Rate Community Rate
in line with existing Town Hall rate		7 <u>2</u> 3	0S.4 3		-	9Z3			023	% b	For any hour or part hour after a booking £36 per hour will be charged community classes (as agreed by management) with no more than 35 attendees, £27 hourly rate will be applied (max of 3hr hire)	Additional Charges
		043	79.9 £	£ 33.33	70%	6E3			983	%E	25% discount for registered charity groups (subject to management approval)	Charity Discounts
						2002			72%	,,	Cleaning charge penalty (per hour rate)	Cleaning
		00T3	79.91 3	£ 83.33	%0Z	0013	££.£83	0013	0013	%0	(0,000 0,000)	
										1 1		
					%5					1 1	Heating supplement	
					70%					1 1	Portable Bar (available under bespoke package)	
					70%					1 1	Staging / Catwalk (available under bespoke package)	
		583	£8.2 3	71.62 £	_	£32	91.623	\$£3	£83	%0	Advertisement Poster (per week)	
		873	00.8 3		_	843			tt3	%0	Advertisement Banner (per week)	
		05.13	£ 0.25		_	ET'20	57°13	0S'T3	0S'T3	%0	Tea & Coffee (per person)	
		23	£E.0 3	79.1 £	%07	ZЭ	79,13	73	73	%0	Tea, Coffee & Biscuits (per person)	
		213	00.2 £	00.01 £	%07	EIS	OT3	ZI3	£12	%0	seitilises as Ros to teas as to teas as the seilities	Optional Extra Hire Charg
										1 1		
səsing əəuprem ənəup2 brotba Ativ ənil n		E25	71.4 3	£8.02 £	%0Z	ESZ			573	%0	Butchers' Hall Outside Trading (Zmx3m)	
		9£3	00.8 £	00.0£ £		9£3			983	%0	Pitch Hire (Zmx3m)	CHICAT TO CICALIDA
		813	00.E 3	00.21 3	%0Z	813	ST3	813	813	%0	Market Table Space (6ft x 2.5ft)	Markets & Events
											Wedding Receptions & Evening Functions (available under bespoke package tailored to your requirements)	
											(2408mestimos suov of bosoliet goesbee oldesed sekan oldeliene) and animan 2 0 and the set of a site of a	
		0.177	00:55 7	00:677 7	0/07	7077	CC'0777	bC77	£244	%ε	Half Venue One Day Hire (5.9, 5 hours)	
		0L73		E 225.00	%0Z %0Z	£507	£218:33	_	983	%E	Two to Five Hour Hire (per hour)	
		640 E40	70.0 3	£ 33.33		683			9E3	%ε	Additional Hourly Rate (day hire)	
		61/13		71.47E 3		9843			£407	%ε	Pop Up Five Consecutive Day Hire entrance area only, up to and including the kitchenette)	
		0723		£ 225.00	%0Z	7973			F544	%ε	Pop Up Three Consecutive Day Hire entrance area only, up to and including the kitchenette)	
		2113		£E.59 ∃		6013			£102	%ε	Pop Up Day Hire entrance area only, up to and including the kitchenette)	
Sth day free for consecutive hire		964'13		76.86.67		₽₽ ८ ′ТЭ	££.£Z4,£3		τε9'τ3	%ε	Five Consecutive Day Hire Block Booking Discount	
		111,113		£8.226 3	70%	610,13	£2.6683	810'13	6 2 63	%ε	Three Consecutive Day Hire Block Booking Discount	
		6443	£8.47 3	₹1.47£ 3	70%	8£43	£363.33	£423	₹ 0₽3	%ε	0-8 € (S.S. hours)	Venue Hire
											*Subject to 25% discount for charity/community events	Harr cranssa
											eldsoilgge enemy TAV ebuloxe seoing IIA	Butchers' Hall
											By anangement	Dujuka backages
				0015	0/00:00	67	TC: / 7	00:07	00:07		Fizz (Champagne / Prosecco) Per bottle	trades addid
		013	£ 1.33		20.00%	/3			02.83 08.50	%11 % b 1	Wine Per Bottle	Corkage
		83	1 33	123 3	70000€	23	20 23	03 93	01 00	7071		
07/67 521011	A8T	£2/9Z0Z	/7/0707	72/9202 19V	916H IAV	5025/26	7025/26	applicable	(əldeɔildde	x.Var.	Description of charge Motes	Service
32/25 sejoN	ZZ/9ZOZ	Sgredo 75/2505	15V	20, 5000 4010	- 320%	Charge	Met charge	VAT, where	where	OldqA		
	Charge	Gross				Gross		2024/25 (inc.				
	Pinal Gross	Proposed							2023/24			
	-	•	14								Fees & Charges	

Fees & Charges

Service Description of charge	Notes	Appr x.Vai	where	2024/25 (inc. VAT, where applicable	Net charge 2025/26	Gross Charge 2025/26	VAT Rate	Net 2026/27	Vat 2026/27	Proposed Gross charge 2026/27	Final Gross Charge 2026/27 TBA	Notes 25/26
**Market Hall hire	*Rate plus staffing costs	7%	£330	£350	£375	£375	Exempt	£400.00	£0	£400.00		To fall in line with table rents, pro rata, see above. Will come into effect when leases
**Market Lock Up Spaces	Per month rate plus electricity/water charges	5%	£420	£440	£440	£440	Exempt	£460.00	£0	£460.00		are renewed
Market Perimeter Marquees	(per day rate for 2 equivalent spaces) (Winter rate £ 10.50 per space pe	r day) 0%	£21	£25	£25	£25	Exempt	£25.00	£0	£25.00		Single marquees in perimeter to be charged at Bedford Square rate
•	(per calendar month rate) - for 2 equivalent spaces (Winter rate £ 210	ocm per space) 0%	£420	£420	£440	£440	Exempt	£440.00	£0	£440.00		To fall in line with table rate
Rear of Market Parking	(per day rate)	13%	£4	£4	£4	£4	Exempt	£4.50	£0	£4.50		Freeze for 2025/2026, increase to £ 4.50 2026/2027
Market Storage	Varies between £5 - £35 (no change planned)	Max 0%	£35	£35	£35	£35	Exempt	£35.00	£0	£35.00		10% increase on all storage facilities
Bedford Square hire	*Entire Square per day	5%	£440	£440	£462	£462	Exempt	£485.00	£0	£485.00		There was a 10% increase in 2023/24
	*Half Square per day	5%	£220	£220	£230	£230	Exempt	£242.50	£0	£242.50		There was a 10% increase in 2023/24
	*Trading space per day (3m x 3m)	0%	£25	£25	£25	£25	Exempt	£25.00	£0	£25:00		There was a 25% increase in 2023/24
***Bedford Square Marquees	(per day per marquee rate)	0%	£25	£25	£25	£25	Exempt	£25.00	£0	£25.00		£20 each thereafter if 2 or more marquees are hired
Marquee Rental (for other than TTC events)	Rate plus VAT	0%	£30	£30	£25	£30	20.00%	£ 25.00	£ 5.00	£30.00		
Farmers' Market	Day rate	9%	£275	£275	£229	£275	20%	£ 250.00	£ 50.00	£300.00		Increase to £300 (inc. VAT) 2026/2027
Bedford Square electricity charge	Day rate per trader	0%	£5	£5	£4.76	£5	5%	£ 4.76	£ 0.24	£5.00		Current operating model sufficient as minimal use
	Per full/half day hire	0%	£25	£25	£23.80	£25	5%	£ 23.81	£ 1.19	£25.00		Current operating model sufficient as minimal use
Tavistock Country Garden Show												
	Show Gardens	Each 0%		£90	£100	£100	Exempt	£100.00	0%	£100.00		
	Pannier Market Interior	Each pitch 0%		£90	£100	£100	Exempt	£100.00	0%	£100.00		
	Pannier Market Surround	Each pitch 0%		£64	£70	£70	Exempt	£70.00	0%	£70.00		
	Bedford Square	Each pitch 0%		£64	£70	£70	Exempt	£70.00	0%	£70.00		
	Guildhall Car Park	Each pitch 0%		£64	£70	£70	Exempt	£70.00	0%	£70.00		
of entire Bedford Square for registered charities. *** 2 x tables supplied with marquee rental, any additiona	I tables to be charged at £1 each											
Admin Office												
Chamber bookings	Per hour rate (plus VAT)	0%	£24	£24		£24	Exempt	£24		£24		Rarely 'let'
	Per day rate max 8 hours (plus VAT) - Community events	0%	£120			£120	Exempt	£120	0%	£120		Rarely 'let'
1	Per day rate max 8 hours (plus VAT) - Other events (no p	revious differential) 0%	£144	£144	£144	£144	Exempt	£144	0%	£144		Rarely 'let'
* Charges not levied for community meetings where a Cou	ncillor is organising it											
Works Department												
Note - parishioner rates are set at 40% non parishioner rat	es (with the exception of commemorative benches)	1										
Cemetery		1										
Internments	Coffin - parishioner	5%	£226	_		£249		£249	£0	£262		Parishioner rate is set at 40% of non-Parishioner rate
	Coffin - non parishioner	5%	£565	_		£623	Exempt	£623	£0	£654		-
	Cremated remains in burial plot - parishioner	5%	£233			£257	Exempt	£257	£0	£270		Parishioner rate is set at 40% of non-Parishioner rate
	Cremated remains in burial plot - non parishioner	5%		+		£643	Exempt	£643	£0	£675		
	Cremated remains in Garden of Rest - parishioner	5%	£233	£245		£257	Exempt	£257	£0	£270		Parishioner rate is set at 40% of non-Parishioner rate
	Cremated remains in Garden of Rest - non parishioner	5%	£583	£612	£643	£643	Exempt	£643	£0	£675		
Burial plots	Standard plot (up to two burials) - parishioner	5%	£610	£641	£672	£672	Exempt	£672	£0	£706		Parishioner rate is set at 40% of non-Parishioner rate
Surrai proces	Standard plot (up to two burials) - non parishioner	5%		£1,601	£1,681	£1,681	Exempt	£1,681	£0	£1,765		
	Child's plot - parishioner	5%			£258	£258	Exempt	£258	£0	£271		Parishioner rate is set at 40% of non-Parishioner rate
	Child's plot - non parishioner	5%		-	£646	£646	Exempt	£646	£0	£678		
	Garden of Rest plot - parishioner	5%				£307	Exempt	£307	£0	£323		Parishioner rate is set at 40% of non-Parishioner rate
	Garden of Rest plot - non parishioner	5%			£769	£769	Exempt	£769	£0	£807		
	Grant of Right Commonwealth War Graves Commission	1	£0			£0	Exempt	£0	£0	£0		
	or Ministry of Defence	1		1								

səfoN	n of charge	ervice Descriptio
Standard Plot - parishioner	Walled Graves	
Standard Plot -non parishioner		
Child's plot - parishioner		
Child's plot - non parishioner		

	Monuments, Gravestones, Tablets and Monumental	
	Inscriptions	
Parishioner	red ger	
Non parishioner		
Parishioner	Headstone or Scroll Book	
Non parishionet		
Parishioner	Kerbstones or Border Stones	
Non parishioner		
Parishioner	Monuments	
Non parishioner		
Parishioner	Tablets	
Non parishioner		
Parishioner	Boulders	
Non parishioner		
Inscription - parishioner		
inscription - non parishioner		
Use of Chapel - parishioner/non parishioner	Miscellaneous	
Search fees		
Transfer of body after faculty obtained (par/non parish) Entry of Transfer Deed - parishioner		
Entry of Transfer Deed - non parishioner		
Issue of grant of Exclusive Right of Burial - parishioner		
Issue of grant of Exclusive Right of Burial - non parish		
2 line entry - parishioner	Book of Remembrance	
2 line entry - non parishioner		
Additional lines - parishioner		

	esone lenia	proposed							2023/24	ıl			
AZ\ZS 2910N	Charge 2026/27 TBA	Gross charge 2026/27	16V 72\202	72/9202 J ₉ N	9189 TAV	Gross Charge 2025/26	Меt charge 2025/26	2024/25 (inc. VAT, where applicable	(inc. VAT, 9194w	orqqA x.Var.	Notes	of charge	Service Description
Parishioner rate is set at 40% of non-Parishioner rate		9023		7/93	Exempt		7493		0193	%S	Standard Plot - parishioner	Walled Graves	
etrishioner rafe is set at 40% of non-Parishioner rafe		84¢3 594'T3		189'13	famex3				575,13	%S	Standard Plot -non parishioner		
2301 (2010) (1)		961'13		6£1,139 6456	Exempt Exempt	6ET'T3 E426	68T'T3 95#3		£1,033	%S %S	Child's plot - partishioner		
		007/77	0.7	CCT'T 7	adurava	CCT'TT	CCT'TT	CON'T 7	CC0'17	,,c	Child's plot - non parishioner		
												Monuments, Gravestones,	
										1 1		Tablets and Monumental	
										1 1		Inscriptions	
oter rancidaired and to WOA to take rancidaired		3203	1 3	1223									
Parishioner rate is set at 40% of non-Parishioner rate		0723 0723	03	£523	fxempt t				£233	%S	Parishioner	Ledger	
		S/93	03	E193	fqm9x3	£643	E#93	2193	£823	%S	Non parishioner		
Parishioner rate is set at 40% of non-Parishioner rate		6270	60	E257	Exempt	Z\$Z3	LSZ3	ES42	£233	%S	Parishioner	Jose lloss y a godsheet	
		SZ93		E993	Exempt		EP93		£853	%S	Parishioner Non parishioner	Headstone or Scroll Book	
Parishioner rate is set at 40% of non-parishioner rate		02Z3	03	LSZ3	Exempt	LSZ3	LSZ3	£245	£233	%5	Patishioner	Kerbstones or Border Stones	
		SZ93	03	E+93	Exempt	E493	E643	2193	£853	%S	Non parishioner		
							1						
Parishioner rate is set at 40% of non-Parishioner rate		7.23		693	fxempt		693		793	%t	Parishioner	Monuments	
		1813	03	7/13	Exempt	7/13	7/13	†913	£126	%S	Non parishioner		
Parishioner rate is set at 40% to non-Parishioner rate		2413	0₹	£132	1qm9x3	£132	£132	6213	£122	%S	1900id-in-Ed	A CALLACT	
		\$5£3	E0	£8337	fxempt	EE33	£833		9083	%\$ %¢	Parishioner Mon parishioner	Tablets	
				1007	adurana	4567	1007	7707	T200		Non parishioner		
Parishioner rate is set at 40% of non-Parishioner rate		9713	E0	6ET3	fxempt 3	6ET3	E139	£132	£126	%S	ranoirisins	Boulders	
		£365		8 1 ⁄E3		8483	8463		£372	%S	Non parishioner		
Parishioner rate is set at 40% of non-parishioner rate		783		873	Exempt	873	873		TZ3	%S	Inscription - parishioner		
		£202	03	S613	Exempt	S6T3	5613	9813	LL13	%S	Inscription - non parlshioner		
						-				1 1			
		£103	03	863	Exempt	863	863	E63	68 3	%S	Use of Chapel - parishioner/non parishioner	Miscellaneous	
			-	-	Exempt						Search fees		
Cost will be determined by the amount of staff time taken, and is applied at the					fymex3		-			AO4	Transfer of body after faculty obtained (par/non parish) Entry of Transfer Deed - parishioner		
Manager's discretion										ا ا	בונק לי ו וותופובה בת בי לתופונים ו		
Cost will be determined by the amount of staff time taken, and is applied at the Manager's discretion					Exempt					AO9	Entry of Transfer Deed - non parishioner		
Cost will be determined by the amount of staff time taken, and is applied at the					1qm9x3					AO4	Issue of grant of Exclusive Right of Burial - parishioner		
Manager's discretion										_	interior in the control of the contr		
Cost will be determined by the amount of staff time taken, and is applied at the Manager's discretion					Exempt					AOq	lssue of grant of Exclusive Right of Burial - non parish		
2				-									
Parishioner rate is to 40% of non-basishioner rate		8S3	03	SSE	Exempt	£S3	SS3	ZSŦ	E20	%S	2 line entry - parishioner	Book of Remembrance	
		£144		7£13	Exempt				EISt	%S	Z line entry - non parishioner	2010 10110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 1	
948-1-16 st 40% of non-Parishioner rate		623		873	fqməx3		873		£25	%tr	Additional lines - parishioner		
		7/3	0₹	693	Exempt	693	693	993	E93	%t	Additional lines - non parishioner		
Parishioner rate is set at 40% of non-Parishioner rate		6223		8123	Exempt		81Z3		8613	%S	5 line memorial entry - parishioner	Floral	
מייינים בי		EZS3		9453	£xempt				5643	%5	5 line memorial entry - non parishioner	sməldm3	
Parishioner rate is set at 40% of non-Parishioner rate		£302	03	£823	Exempt				973	%S	8 line memorial entry - parishioner		
		F\24	03	8173	1dmex3	81.13	8173	1/893	1593	%S	8 line memorial entry - non parishioner		
Parishioner rate is set at 40% of non-Parishioner rate		6223	03	£218	£xempt	£218	£218	8023	8613	%5	5 line memorial entry - parishioner	align* Apple 8	
		EZS3		9453	5xempt		9453		E495	%5	S line memorial entry - non parishioner	Sadge/ Crest or	
Parishioner rate is set at 40% of non-Parishioner rate		E302		T823	Exempt				E260	%S	8 line memorial entry - parishioner	bleid2	
										3 32			

Fees & Charges

120	rees & Charges		Y	Y									
Service	Description of charge	Notes	Appro x.Var.	2023/24 (inc. VAT, where applicable)	2024/25 (inc. VAT, where applicable	Net charge 2025/26	Gross Charge 2025/26	VAT Rate	Net 2026/27	Vat 2026/27	Proposed Gross charge 2026/27	Final Gross Charge 2026/27 TBA	Notes 25/26
				0054	6604	6740	6740		6710	£0	£754		
		8 line memorial entry - non parishioner	5%	£651	£684	£718	£/18	Exempt	£718	£U	E/34		
			l						5227		6240	_	Desirbing and it not at 400% of non-Desirbings rate
		Illuminated 5 line memorial entry - parishioner	5%	£215		£237	£237		£237	£0	£249		Parishioner rate is set at 40% of non-Parishioner rate
		Capital 5 line memorial entry - non parishioner	5%	£538	£565	£593	£593		£593	£0	£623		
		8 line memorial entry - parishioner	5%	£283	£297	£312	£312	Exempt	£312	£0	£327		Parishioner rate is set at 40% of non-Parishioner rate
		8 line memorial entry - non parishioner	5%	£707	£742	£779	£779	Exempt	£779	£0	£818		
			1										
1		Full Coat 8 line memorial entry - parishioner	5%	£307	£322	£338	£338	Exempt	£338	£0	£355		Parishioner rate is set at 40% of non-Parishioner rate
		of Arms 8 line memorial entry - non parishioner	5%	£767	£805	£845	£845	Exempt	£845	£0	£887		
			1										
1	Benches	Commemorative Seats - parishioner/non parishioner (on Council land)	5%	£660	£832	£693.33	£832	20%	£ 728.33	£ 145.67	£874		
1		Commemorative plaque on an existing bench (on Council land)	5%	£83	£105	£88	£105	20%	£ 91.67	£ 18.33	£110		
		Memorial Tree (on Council land)	1	£231	£291		POA	20%	£ -	£ -		POA	
			1										
1													
	Charges	Staffing of events (i.e. Dickensian Evening) - min. charge is £25/hr Officer	9%	£17.50	£18	£19	£23	20%	£ 20.83	£ 4.17	£25.00		per hour
		Staffing of events (i.e. Dickensian Evening) - min. charge is £44/hr Manager	7%	£30	£32	£34	£41		£ 36.67	£ 7.33	£44.00		per hour
1		Consultancy Services (Manager's discretion)											
	,	consultancy services (imanager 5 discretion)	1										
1			1	£176	£194	£261	£313	20%	£ 287.50	£ 57.50	£345.00		*Hire for MEWP has not increased, staff time has and now 2 operatives req'd on site
1		5.5. tonne MEWP inc operator HALF DAY	10%										for H&S
		5.5. tonne MEWP inc operator WHOLE DAY	10%	£286	£315	£448	£538	20%	£ 492.50	£ 98.50	£591.00		See above
		Nifty Lift inc operator HALF DAY	10%	£176	£194	£261	£313	20%	£ 287.50	£ 57.50	£345.00		
1		Nifty Lift inc operator WHOLE DAY	10%	£286	£315	£448	£538	20%	£ 492.50	£ 98.50	£591.00		i
1		Extra operator - min. charge £19/hr	9%	£17.50	£18	£19	£23		£ 20.83	£ 4.17	£25.00		per hour
	'	extra operator - min. charge 119/m	"	217.50	220								1,5 miles
1			1										
	e :	Out of the second baseline & CF FO and baseline are support	0%	£5	£5.50	£4.58	£5.50	20%	£ 4.58	£ 0.92	£5.50		per barrier per event
1		Orange crowd barriers @ £5.50 per barrier per event	0%	£5		£4.58	£5.50		£ 4.58		£5.50		per sign per event
		Signage e.g. 'Road Closed' £ 5.50 each per event		£3.50		£3.33	£4			£ 1.00	£6.00		per sign
	•	Correx TTRO Signage £4 per sign	50%	13.50	14	15.55	£4	2070	1 3.00	1 1.00	10.00		per sign
			00/	50.50	00.50	CO 43	60.50	20%	£ 0.42	£ 0.08	£0.50		
1		1/2 hour's parking	0%	£0.50	£0.50	£0.42	£0.50				£1.00	_	
1		1 hour's parking	0%	£1.00	£1.00	£0.83	£1.00		_	£ 0.17		_	
1	I	Disabled parking (pay for 1/2 hour, get one hour's parking)	0%	£0.50	£0.50	£0.42	£0.50	20%	£ 0.42	£ 0.08	£0.50		
1			1									_	
	Hanging Baskets	Charge per basket for erection and watering (hourly rate per person)	l	£17.50	£18		POA	20%			POA		
1													
1	Goose Fair Park & Ride Sites												
	Yelverton	Adult	0%		£2.50	£3	£3				£3.00		
1		Child	0%		£0.50	£1	£1				£1.00		
1	Gulworthy	Adult	0%		£5	£3	£3				£3.00		
		Child	0%		£5	£1	£1				£1.00		
1	Whitchurch	Adult	0%		£5	£3	£3	0%			£3.00		
1		Child	0%		£5	£1	£1				£1.00		
													Decision required Authority to be delegated to the General Manager, in consultation
C. Tabali													with the Guildhall Advisory Forum, to set Fees & Charges in connection with use of the premises
Guildhall	Court Books III												premises
1	Court Room Hire							Exempt					Exempt 2025/2026?
	Daytime												Exempt 2020/2020:
	Evening/weekend							Exempt				-	
	Robing Room Hire												
	Daytime							Exempt					
Į	Evening/weekend		1					Exempt					ı I

9S/SS səsoN	Final Gross Charge 2026/27 A8T	Scord Starge	16V	75/3505 1 9N	978/R TAV	Charge Charge Gross	Vet charge 2025/26	1024/25 (inc. VAT, where applicable	оздаА х.Уаг.	S & Charges	e Description of charge
					Exempt					bookings i.e. Ghost Hunts	Сharges for overnight
					fxempt fqməx3						Charitable discount?
					%07						eeffoɔ\seT